

September 12, 2024

Colorado Mesa University Energy Management Program 1100 North Avenue Grand Junction, Colorado 81507

Attn: Steve Soychak

RE: AAPL Full Accreditation Status Approval

Effective August 31, 2024 through August 31, 2029

Dear Mr. Soychak:

Congratulations. The Accreditation Committee recommended, and the Executive Committee of the American Association of Professional Landmen ("AAPL") voted, to approve the Colorado Mesa University Energy Management Program (the "Program") for **Full Accreditation Status** in accordance with the guidelines and policy of the AAPL. This determination was based on your recent application, data provided and on campus interview conducted by the Accreditation Committee. This approval entitles your Program to the full benefits of accreditation with an effective date of **August 31, 2024** and an expiration date of **August 31, 2029**.

This approval qualifies enrolled students in the Program for continuing education credits upon graduation, student memberships, and the eligibility to apply for Landman Scholarship Trust ("LST") scholarships and the AAPL Outstanding Graduate. As Director of the Program and in accordance with the Accreditation Policy, you shall be required to attend the annual meeting of the AAPL Landman Scholarship Trust in Fort Worth, Texas and provide a Program report to both the LST Trustees and Accreditation Committee detailing the Program's demographics, accomplishments, needs, curriculum changes and student association activities.

It is the Program Director's responsibility to ensure a thorough understanding of and compliance with AAPL's Accreditation Policy. For your convenience, enclosed is the latest copy of the Policy. Should any material change occur within the Program prior to expiration of the accreditation term identified above, notification to AAPL is required.

We look forward to our continued relationship and wish you the best of success.

Respectfully,

Nancy C. McCaskell, CPL 2024–2025 AAPL President

Namura Caskell

Le'Ann Callihan AAPL EVP/COO

Leam Pallo

Kelly A Kenler Kelly Kessler, CPL

2024–2025 Accreditation Committee Chair

Enclosure: Accreditation Policy (Last Revised June 13, 2023)